

Christmas Cheese, Port & Mince Pie Letter Box Hamper - ingredients and allergens.

Godminster organic cheddar 100g. Organic pasteurised cows milk, vegetarian rennet, bacterial cultures, salt.

Lottie Shaw's Seriously Good Mince Pie. Ingredients (**Pastry** (50%): **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat**, fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and Thiamine), Vegetable oils, (Palm and rapeseed oil in various proportions, RSPO Sourced), water, salt, Raising Agents, Baking Powder (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates).

Taylors Vintage Port (aged five to six years in wood prior to bottling).

Guppy Chocolatier's Dark Chocolate Orange Shards. Dark Chocolate: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (cocoa solids 54.5% min). Orange pieces: Concentrated apple puree, concentrated orange juice, humectant: glycerol, fructose glucose syrup, **wheat** fibre, sugar, palm fat (RSPO-SG), rice starch, gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange flavouring, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, colour: curcumine.

Cambrook Caramelised Cashews 45g. Ingredients: Cashew nuts, sugar, honey, salt.

Willies Hazelnut Raisin dark chocolate 50g. Ingredients: Cocoa Mass, raw cane sugar, raisins, hazelnuts, cocoa butter.

Allergens: Contains milk, dairy, gluten, nuts. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.

This product contains alcohol. By purchasing this product, you confirm that you are 18 years of age or over.